
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1899
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2004
CONSTRUCTION OF HOTELS FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Hasan Chaudhary Munawwar;Nagpal Shri Harish;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct Five Star Hotels for the ensuing Commonwealth Games; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b): Ministry of Tourism has no proposal to construct Five Star Hotels.
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